a widespread network of NGOs, Microfinance organisation's which have  strong grassroots presence and deep 

insight into women's concerns have contributed in inspiring initiatives for the empowerment of women. 

Assam's rural economy is undergoing  a silent revolution with more than 85,000 (eighty-five thousand) SHGs 

playing the role of  vital catalyst, generating considerable level of self-employment. Microfinance institutions  

that provide financial services to low-income women, those who are members of SHGs,  JIGs and the self-

employed who traditionally lack access to banking and related services.

[...]

The women's movement and a widespread network of NGOs which have strong  grassroots presence 

and deep insight into women's concerns have contributed in inspiring  initiatives for the empowerment of 

women. Assam's rural economy is undergoing a silent  revolution with more than 95,000 (ninety-five thousand) 

self-help groups (SHG) playing  the role of a vital catalyst, generating considerable level of self-employment. 

The major  areas in which SHGs have been formed are agriculture, pisciculture, handloom, poultry,  piggery 

and dairy. Over 25% of the SHG members are earning in the range of Rs.

[...]

Interest 23% (reducing for business  purpose)   

9. Interest 14% (reducing for welfare  purpose)  

10. Recovery 100%  

11. Return amount fourth nightly Rs. 1950.00 (in case of loans  loans amount Rs 75000)  

12. Number of instalment 48 (2 years)   

RGVN provides loan amount from 15,000 (fifteen thousand) to 75,000 (seventy five  thousand) to each 

member of SHG group. It is known that total 2700 members SHG groups  available in Dhansiri. Among them 

approximately 1270 women SHGs.   

From the data mentioned above it is seen that major portion of women SHG are  actively dealing with